

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9795/2008

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANGAM NATH PANDEY & ORS.
(Office report on default dt.23.04.2008)

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBER)For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Perused office report dated 23.4.2008 which states that formal order and show cause notice could not be issued as learned counsel for the petitioners has filed insufficient process fee and spare copy. Two days' time is given to do the needful, in default of which put up next week for final orders.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master