

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9795/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 04/10/2007 in SA No. 1202/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANGAM NATH PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25447 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AAG

Ms.Vandana Mishra, Adv.

Mrs.Vibha Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.J. Francis, Adv.

Mr.Anupam Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Three weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder affidavit.

List in May, 2009 for final disposal on any non-miscellaneous day.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master